
Welcome to Eagle Island News! 
Brunswick Junior High School Website: ​http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/ 

 
Date: 4/13/20 
 
Parents/guardians & Students:  
 
For your planning purposes, April 17 is now a student learning day. 
 
Please note: ​Food delivery times have changed. Food delivery will be available at the 10 locations from 9:30 
am - 10:30 am. 
Week of 4/13 - Monday, Wednesday, Friday.  
Week of 4/20 - Wednesday and Friday.  
Week of 4/27 - Monday, Wednesday, Friday. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Eagle Team  
 
*********************************************************************** 
Curriculum Updates & Important Info: 
 
Please continue to check Google Classroom daily for updates.​ ​The “To Do” list in Google Classroom is a 
helpful tool to see all assignments due in addition to what is listed below. 
 

Math 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

York - 
Period 1, 2 
& 5 

Naming Angles 
IXL H CC.14​ (90) 
And ​Quizizz 
Geometry Quiz 
#1 

Corresponding 
Angles 
IXL I W.19 ​(80) 

Finding Angle 
Measurements 
IXL I W.20​ (80) 
and  
Quizizz 

Finding Angle 
Measurements 
IXL L D.4​ (80) and 
Quizizz 

IXL ​Diagnostics 
10 minutes 
Geometry Quiz 
#2 

    Period 5 meeting 
@11:00 
Period 1 and 2 
Meeting @11:30 

 

Weddle - 
Pre-Algebra 
Period 2 
and 7 

Parallel Lines & 
Transversals: 
Special Angle 
Relationships; 
Check Google 
Classroom for 
daily 
assignments 

Parallel Lines & 
Transversals: 
finding angle 
measures. 
Google 
Classroom 
meeting at 
11am to solve 
Angle Puzzles; 

Parallel Lines & 
Transversals: 
finding angle 
measures with 
angle algebra; 
Check GC for daily 
assignments 
  
 

Review for 
Transversal 
Angles Quiz; 
Check GC for daily 
assignments 
 

Transversal 
Angles Quiz; 
Skills Review 
Friday;  Check 
GC for daily 
assignments 
 

http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/


Check GC for 
daily 
assignments 
 
 

Russo - 
Geometry 

Volume of 
Pyramids & 
Cones - 
IXL: L-T-6 or 
HW #8 

Surface Area & 
Volume Quiz on 
Google 
Classroom. 
Look under 
“Classwork” for 
the assignment 

Continue work on 
Quiz. 

Surface Area of 
Spheres - 
IXL: L-T-4 or 
HW #10 

Volume of 
Spheres - 
IXL: L-T-7 or 
HW 
#10(cont.) 

Weddle - 
Algebra 1 

Using Algebra 
Tiles to multiply 
binomials and 
FOIL; Check 
Google 
Classroom for 
daily 
assignments 

Multiplying 
polynomials 
cont.; Check GC 
for daily 
assignments 

Special products 
of polynomials; 
Check GC for daily 
assignments 
 

Class meeting at 
11am on Google 
Hangouts with 
practice game for 
multiplying 
polynomials; 
Geometry word 
problems; Check 
GC for daily 
assignments 
 

Quiz on 
multiplying 
polynomials; 
Check GC for 
daily 
assignments 
 

Cav Triangles and Area  Circles, 
Circumference, and 
Area 

 Area/Perimete
r assessment 

 

Language Arts 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

LeBlanc  Check Google 
Classroom for any 
updates :)  
 
Novel Sharing 
Assignment  

Check Google 
Classroom for any 
updates :) 
 
Novel Sharing 
Assignment  

Check Google 
Classroom for any 
updates :)  
 
Novel Sharing 
Assignment DUE 

Check Google 
Classroom for any 
updates :)  
 
Drafting the Essay -  
Planning  

Check Google 
Classroom for any 
updates :) 
 
Drafting the Essay -  
Planning 

Smith Read introduction to 
the Holocaust essay. 
Begin introduction. 
Check Google 
Classroom for 
specific directions. 

Work on Body 
Paragraphs of the 
essay.  Check 
Google Classroom 
for specific 
directions and 
reminders. 

Same as 
Tuesday 

Finish Body 
Paragraphs. 

Begin the conclusion 
of your essay.  Check 
Google Classroom for 
specific directions 
and reminders. 

Cav Researching for 
Writing: Research 
and Sources 

 Plagiarism and 
Citation 

 Mini Research 
Assignment 

 



Science 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Paquin Virtual 
Microscope Lab 
and Worksheet 

 Natural Selection 
Worksheet 
 
Live Lesson in 
Google Meets at 
11am 

 STEM Challenge 

 

Social Studies 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Felicity 
Beede 
 
Google 
Classroom = 
“Social Studies 
Headquarters”  

 

1. Watch “Jaden and 
Ms. Beede's Quarter 
4, Week 2 Intro 
Video.” 
 
2. Participate in 
Monday’s Parlay 
Online Round Table 
Discussi​on. 

1. Listen to “Early 
Immigration and Ellis 
Island” (Listenwise 
radio story), answer 
the questions, and 
submit your answers. 
 
2. Participate in 
Tuesday’s Parlay 
Online Round Table 
Discussion. 

1. Listen to “Bread 
and Roses Strike”” 
(Listenwise radio 
story), answer the 
questions, and 
submit your answers. 
 
2. Participate in 
Wednesday’s Parlay 
Online Round Table 
Discussion. 

1. Listen to “World 
War I American 
Flyboys” (Listenwise 
radio story), answer 
the questions, and 
submit your answers. 
 
2. Participate in 
Thursday’s Parlay 
Online Round Table 
Discussion. 

1. Listen to 
“Introduction to the 
Great Depression,” 
answer the 
questions, and 
submit your answers. 
 
2. Participate in 
Friday’s Parlay Online 
Round Table 
Discussion. 

 

World Languages 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French Watch Google 
Slideshow:Posez des 
Questions 
Complete Les Verbes 
en IR et les questions 
and Posez des 
questions activities 
due le 16 avril 

  Question assignments(2) 
due today.  

Bonnes 
Vacances! 

Spanish 
Check 
GClassroom 

Buenas Noticias ​: Questions for one article due Thursday April 16th. 
Catch Up Week ​for IXL: Unit Seven complete. 
Optional Office Hours: Periods 3: Thursday @1:00pm 
Optional Office Hours: Period 8: Thursday @2:00pm 

 

Art Class 
 All assignments are posted on Monday, and due on Friday. Virtual office hour on Thursday 

from 1:00-2:00. 

McCarthy & 
Bucknam 

Op Art Cube - Part 1 (cut squares, make 3 designs) 
Week 5 Choice Activity 

 



Health  
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Bingham Video and 
questions on 
drug abuse due 
Friday 

    

 

Rountree All assignments are posted on Mon., and due on Fri​. —-Environmental health, photo and 
journal questions. Google meeting ​Tue. April 14,​ 2- 2:30. ​Link​ will be provided in google 
classroom 

 

PE Class 
Check Google classroom-code( wfqzqo7). Assignments will be posted on Monday  with a variety of different choices 
on the PE choice board and due by Thursday. 
Read the article and fill the google form by Thursday.  

 
Project X 

Teacher Name: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

McNamara work on Boy in 
Striped Pajamas 
project 

continue to work on BiSP 
project 

Check in with Mr. Mc 
on BiSP project 
progress 

continue to work on 
BiSP 

BiSP project due 

Begin math 
review of the 
week 

Gather evidence for 
atomic bomb argument - 
check Google classroom 
for a new document 
combining your work 
from last week 

Gather evidence for 
atomic bomb 
argument 

1:00 p.m. Project X 
Google meet 

Gather evidence for 
atomic bomb 
argument 

Respond to 
question/prompt 
of the week 

Folder Work #1 Wednesday writing Weekly journal/blog 
post 

Folder work #2 

Math - watch Mr. 
Mc’s video; practice 
problems 

Respond to 
classmates in 
question of the week 

 

 
Band and Chorus  
Band - 
Anderson 

Please check our Google “Class Feed”. This week we’ll have a MusicFirst assignment using Sight 
Reading Factory! If you’re available, we’ll have a “meet” on Tuesday at 2:00. You WON’T need 
your instrument. 

Chorus - 
Tarleton 

Nothing this week everyone. Please check in after vacation and work on those 
audition videos for BHS if you are interested. 

 
 

mailto:cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us


BJHS Counseling Department​ ​ ​Parents​, ​visit our ​website​ for daily posts, links to community resources/information, and 
activity ideas to keep your mind and body well while you’re home. Students, we now have Google Classroom running- 
use the access code ​jh2kxqo​. We have activities for you to check out in your free time.  Please reach out to Mrs. Nein by 
email​ if you need support or would like to talk.  
 
Other Hints  
All students have email through BJH. All they need to do to access their email is to click on the waffle on the top right 
and choose GMail. Students should check this email for communication from teachers a few times per week. 

 
We appreciate your support and look forward to continuing success as we work together to educate our 
students! 
 
Catherine Nein, Guidance Counselor cnein@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shari Tarleton, Chorus , Eagle Team Leader starleton@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Weddle, Math sweddle@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Michelle Russo, Math, Chebeague Team Leader mrusso@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Beth York, Math byork@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Danielle LeBlanc, Language Arts dleblanc@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Tracie Smith, Language Arts tsmith@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Felicity Beede, Social Studies fbeede@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Karin Paquin, Science kpaquin@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Carly Cavallari, Special Education ccavallari@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shelley Prophett, Special Education sprophett@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Conan McNamara, Project X cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Rebecca Costa, Physical Education rcosta@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Dan Boomhour, Physical Education dboomhour@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Clairlynn Rountree, Health crountree@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Sarah Bingham, Health sbingham@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Cory Bucknam, Art cbucknam@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Kari McCarthy, Art kmccarthy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Tatiana Lera, Spanish tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Heidi Anderson, Band handerson@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susanna Sharpe, Athletic DIrector ssharpe@brunswick.k12.me.us  
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